Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
Project Number 27035 C Ellaby

number Sira 00ATEX1189U, coded Ex d IIB Gb) that is fitted with various, optional, internal
configurations, as detailed below:
Type Designation Description
ASM170 Distribution
Board
Incorporating:
• Up to three rows of twenty, single pole MCBs rated at between 3 A and 63 A, up
to 500 V.
The total power dissipation shall not exceed 200 W.
ASM170 Switch
Distribution Board
Incorporating:
• The single, rotary actuator mechanism that has been approved as part of the
equipment covered by certificate numbers Sira 02ATEX1307 and Sira 02ATEX1332.
• Sixty, single pole MCBs rated between 3 A and 63 A or a combination of multi-
pole MCBs not exceeding the volume of sixty, single pole MCBs.
• A 4-pole isolator rated at 100 A max 500 V.
The total power dissipation shall not exceed 200 W.
ASM170 Terminal
Box
Incorporating:
• Up to four rails of Weidmuller WDU or SAKD 2.5N type terminals.
The total power dissipation shall not exceed 200 W.
The maximum current shall not exceed 15 A.
ASM170 Switch
Disconnector
Incorporating:
• The single, rotary actuator mechanism that has been approved as part of the
equipment covered by certificate numbers Sira 02ATEX1307 and Sira 02ATEX1332.
• Switch disconnector and rotary switch type SOCOMEC: 3/4/6 pole sirco40-500A or
equivalent, rating up to 415 V, 500 A depending upon the switch type fitted.
The total power dissipation shall not exceed 200 W.
ASM170 Control
Panel
Incorporating:
• The single, rotary actuator mechanism that has been approved as part of the
equipment covered by certificate numbers Sira 02ATEX1307 and Sira 02ATEX1332.
• The pilot light window assemblies approved by certificate number Sira 00ATEX1182U.
• The push button actuator mechanism that has been approved as part of the
equipment covered by certificate numbers Sira 02ATEX1312 and Sira 02ATEX1332.
• Various internal equipment, as defined on drawing ASM170/NB/08
The total power dissipation shall not exceed 200 W.
ASM170 D.O.L.
Starter
Incorporating:
• The push button actuator mechanism that has been approved as part of the
equipment covered by certificate numbers Sira 02ATEX1312 and Sira 02ATEX1332.
• A Kraus Naimer Contactor, 30 kW, 3 Pole, rating up to 660 V, 140 A or equivalent.
The total power dissipation shall not exceed 200 W.
ASM170 Star Delta
Starter
Incorporating:
• The push button actuator mechanism that has been approved as part of the
equipment covered by certificate numbers Sira 02ATEX1312 and Sira 02ATEX1332.
• A Kraus Naimer Contactor, 75 kW, 3 Pole, rating up to 660 V, 160 A or equivalent.
The total power dissipation shall not exceed 200 W.
Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
 SCHEDULE
 EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 04ATEX1267X
 Issue 10
This certificate and its schedules may only be